FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) 01 - 04 - 2001 OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P06A/REV03 103151492 Tab settings → → ▼ 103151492 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark O 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings → → → ▼ 103151492 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark O	2,		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark O			V V
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Jnice: Plea	se record the attache	· · · ·
Rejean Chevrier	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Bedlam Dreams Inc.		
	Addres	ss: 43 Ireson Road	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			29/124 29/24
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:	Burlington	State/Prov.: Ontario
Other	_ Countr	ry: <u>Canada</u>	ZIP: L7R 3X5
Execution Date: December 21, 2005	_ Addition	al name(s) & address(e	s) 🛛 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	_		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the exec	cution date of the an	oplication is: December 21, 2005
Patent Application No. Filing date	, 110 0/00		
Fatent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)	
12/27/2005 WARDELRI 00000021 29245278 04 FC:8021 40.00 0P			
Additional numbers	3	Yes 🗋 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Tota	al number of applica	ations and patents involved:
Name: Kevin E. Holbeche	_ 7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3.41)):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 56,495	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: Suite 205N, 1455 Lakeshore Road	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	City: Burlington State/Prov.: Ontario	08-2	08-2460
Country: Canada ZIP: L7S 2J1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	OT USE TH		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. 	rmation is	true and correct ar	nd any attached copy is a true copy
	0	11 00 0	
Kevin E. Holbeche	ri, C	. Holkelle	December 21, 2005
1/	rà C Sig	<u>, Holbecht</u> gnature	December 21, 2005

PATENT REEL: 017375 FRAME: 0219

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, REJEAN CHEVRIER, of 43 Ireson Road, Burlington, Ontario, L7R 3X5, Canada, has invented a certain new and original design for a

BUNK BED

filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, BEDLAM DREAMS INC., a company having its head office and principal place of business at 43 Ireson Road, Burlington, Ontario, L7R 3X5, has acquired the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said design and in and to any Design Letters Patent of the United States of America that may be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to each of them in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said REJEAN CHEVRIER hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said BEDLAM DREAMS INC., its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and for all other countries in and to the said design as fully set forth and described in the said application for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America, and in and to any Design Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America;

AND the said REJEAN CHEVRIER hereby covenants and agree for himself and for his heirs, executors and administrators, to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Design Letters Patent for the said design and vest the same in BEDLAM DREAMS INC., its successors and assigns.

AND the said REJEAN CHEVRIER hereby covenants, for himself and for his heirs, executors and administrators, that he has not granted to anyone other than to BEDLAM DREAMS INC. its

> PATENT REEL: 017375 FRAME: 0220

successors and assigns, any right or license to make, use or sell the said design or invention and that they have not otherwise alienated, limited or encumbered the right, title and interest hereby sold, assigned and transferred in and to the said design.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the said REJEAN CHEVRIER has hereunto set his hand this 21^{s} day of <u>December</u>, 2005.

REJEAN CHEVRIER

- 2 -

RECORDED: 12/22/2005